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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	ARC 8.4

	Chair:
	Omar Elloumi Alcatel-Lucent

	Secretary:
	Gerry, McAulay, Anna Riondet

	Meeting Date:
	2014-01-28

	Meeting Details:
	ARC  meeting 8.4

14:00 to 15:00 UTC

https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/188157058

	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


oneM2M Notice
The document to which this cover statement is attached is submitted to oneM2M.  Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of oneM2M, constitutes acceptance of and agreement to be bound by terms of the Working Procedures and the Partnership Agreement, including the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Principles Governing oneM2M Work found in Annex 1 of the Partnership Agreement.
1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome

1.2
Schedule

1.3
Attendees – see Annex 1
2
Review and Approval of Agenda

To ensure that the group operates in accordance with the rules and procedures of oneM2M as described in the WPD, the chair referred the participants to the text on their agenda related to IPR, copyright and anti-trust.
ARC-2014-0051-Agenda ARC 8.3


3
Review and Approval of previous Minutes 

By correspondence
4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting

Process the contributions against the TS
5
Action Item Status

	Action
	Who
	Details
	Target
	Status

	A-ARC-13-002
	Dragan
	FFS relationship between RBAC and AR/ACL. Can RBAC be implemented by means of AR/ACL? (lead WG2, WG5 – Support WG4)
	TP 10
	Ongoing


	A-ARC-14-001
	Enrico and Mitch
	Make a contribution to change "permission" to " privileges" in the TS 0001
	TP 9
	Ongoing


6
Contributions


	ARC-2014-0031R03
	Addition_of_Registration_Table
	Philip Jacobs, Cisco Systems Inc., Barbara Pareglio, NEC Labs
	2014-01-27 (LATE)

	ARC-2014-0021 
	AE re-targeting
	LG Electronics
	2014-01-10

	ARC-2014-0038R01
	Correction of section 8.1.2.1 and 8.1.5
	Huawei Technologies,China Uincom
	2014-01-16

	ARC-2014-0047
	Section-8.1-Refinement
	NEC, Cisco
	2014-01-21

	ARC-2014-0062
	CR remove variable part on attributes
	FUJITSU
	2014-01-27 (LATE)

	oneM2M-ARC-2014-0626
	AE terminology cleanup
	LG Electronics
	2014-01-08

	ARC-2014-0624R01
	Resource Specification Refinements
	LG Electronics
	2014-01-15

	ARC-2014-0061
	CR_for_Location_Managment_Procedure
	LG Electronics
	2014-01-24 (LATE)

	oneM2M-ARC-2014-0625
	Resource Announcement in Discovery CSF
	LG Electronics
	2014-01-08

	ARC-2014-0030
	Section 5.2-cleanup
	NEC
	2014-01-13

	ARC-2014-0029
	NSE-consistency-usage
	NEC
	2014-01-13

	ARC-2014-0028
	NodeLess-AE renamed
	NEC
	2014-01-13

	ARC-2014-0027
	Definition cleanup
	NEC
	2014-01-13

	
	
	
	

	

	ARC-2014-0039
	Resource discovery cleanup
	LG Electronics
	2014-01-16

	ARC-2014-0046
	Device Management Editorial Updates
	Tim Carey, ALU, timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com
	2014-01-17


Document ARC-2014-0031R03-Addition_of_Registration_Table
· Presented by Philip Jacobs (Cisco Systems Belgium)
· Comments and Issues

· Asymetric and symetric rather than uni-directional and bi-directional. In either case an explaination is required.
· Distinction could be AE and CSE?

· The root of the tree is the IN-CSE?

· Add IN-CSE in the table (middle cell bottom row), and an Editor's note if necessary.

· Remove "M2M service registration" 

· Authorization may only be for application

· Remove "within the infrastructure...." from the last sentence before the table..

· In figure 6.1 we don't describe  ADN-AE to ASN-CSE but it is in the table. remove it from the table from now, and if necessary bring a contribution to add it to both the table and figure.
· Remove" instance of the same" from the AE registration sentence. Need something else to refer to the software. may need to update the definitions.

· One entity can have multiple instances

· NSE to NSE registration is out of scope.

· Is all of this registration supported in Release 1?

· Decisions and Actions
ARC-2014-0031R03 was noted
ARC-2014-0031R04 was AGREED

The remaining documents were not discussed
7
Planning for next Meeting(s)


Conference Calls

	ARC 8.5
	2014-02-06 13:00  (UTC)
	https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/538237922


Face-to-Face

Mobile Alabama, 17th to 21st February 08:00 to 18:00
8
Any other business

9
Closure of meeting

Annex 1
Participants list

	Last Name
	First Name
	Organisation

	Scarrone
	Enrico
	enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it

	Damour
	Nicolas
	ndamour@sierrawireless.com

	Lenart
	Joe
	joe.lenart@hitachi-cta.com

	He
	Xuan
	xhe@hitachi.cn

	Fujimoto
	Shingo
	shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com

	Brennan
	Richard
	rbrennan@telxxis.com

	Lupano
	Michele
	michele.lupano@telecomitalia.it

	Singhal
	Sumit
	sumit.b.singhal@ericsson.com

	Scarrone
	Enrico
	enrico.scarron@telecomitalia.it

	Kim
	Seongyoon
	seongyoon.kim@lge.com

	Carey
	Tim
	timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com

	Pareglio
	Barbara
	barbara.pareglio@neclab.com

	Choi
	Jaehyuk
	jaehyuk.choi@lge.com

	Brown
	Phil
	phil.brown@interdigital.com

	Lu
	Guang
	guang.lu@interdigital.com

	Blanz
	Josef
	jblanz@qti.qualcomm.com

	Park
	Yong-Suk
	yspark@keti.re.kr

	Jeong
	SeungMyeong
	seungmyeong.jeong@lge.com

	li
	qiu
	li.qiuting@zte.com.cn

	Vujcic
	Dragan
	v.dragan@oberthur.com

	Ahn
	Hongbeom
	hongbeom.ahn@lge.com

	zhou
	jingyi
	jingyi.zhou@verizon.com

	Akhouri
	Sandeep
	sandeep.akhouri@ericsson.com

	Uchida
	Nobu
	nuchida@qti.qualcomm.com

	Jacobs
	Philip
	phjacobs@cisco.com

	Park
	Seungkyu
	seungk.park@lge.com

	Li
	Mingdong
	li.mingdong@zte.com.cn

	Yu
	Qi
	yuqi@huawei.com

	Yin
	Jiaxin
	yinjiaxin@huawei.com

	Tseng
	Mitch
	mitch@t-infoserv.com
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